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N1ark Rabin 
Rabin & Myers, p.e.� 

1300 S. 8th Street 
Springfield, IL 62703 



UNITED STATE OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

)�
In the Matter of� ) 

)
McWane, Inc., )�
a corporation, and� ) 

) 
Star Pipe Products, Ltd.� )
a limited partnership ) 

) 
) 

PROPOSED ORDER 

On MarchI 5, 2012, non-party Ilinois Meter, Inc., an Ilinois corporation, fied an� 

unopposed motion to extend the time in which to file a Motion to Limit or Quash McWane, 
Inc's., Subpoena Duces Tecum and Subpoena Ad Testifcundum served on Ilinois Meter on 
March 6, 2012. McWane's attorney has agreed to the request for an extension of time to March 
30,2012 

Therefore, Ilinois Meter's motion is granted. 

IT IS HERBY ORDERED THAT: the time in which Ilinois Meter may file a Motion to 
Limit or Quash MeWade's Subpoena Duces Tecum or Subpoena Ad Testifcandum is extended 
through March 30,2012. 

Dated March _,2012 

D. Michael Chappell 
Administrative Law Judge 



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA� 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION� 

In the Matter of ) 

Mc WANE, INC., 
a corporation and 

) 
) 
) 

PUBLIC 

STAR PIPE PRODUCTS, LTD., 
a limited partnership 

) 
) 
) 

DOCKET NO. 9351 

PROOF OF SERVICE OF PUBLIC FILING AND CERTIFICATION 

I, Mark Rabin, hereby certify that on ths 14th day of March 2012, I caused a copy of the 

documents listed below to be served by over-night mail on each of the following: The Offce of the 

Secretar of � the Federal Trade Commission (original) and the Honorable D. Michael Chappell (one 

copy), and by electronic mail to the Honorable D. Michael Chappell (oalj@ftc.gov); Thomas H. 

Brock (tbrock@ftc.gov); Edward Hassi (ehassi@ftc.gov); Linda Holleran (lholleran@ftc.gov); 1. 

Alexander Ansaldo íjansaldo@ftc.gov); Andrew K. Man (aman@ftc.gov); Jeanne Balbach 

(jbalbach@ftc.gov); Michael 1. Bloom (mjbloom@ftc.gov); Geoffey Green (ggreen@ftc.gov); 

Joseph A. Ostoyich (ioseph.ostoyich@bakerbotts.com); Andreas Stagard 

(andreas.stargard@bakerbotts.com); Wiliam Lavery (willam.lavery@bakerbotts.com ); Gregory 

Huffan (Gregory.Huffman@tklaw.com); Wiliam Katz (Wiliam.Katz@tklaw.com); Nicole 

Wiliams (ticole.Wiliams@tklaw.com); Brian Stoltz (Brian.Stoltz@tklaw.com); 1. Alan Truitt 

(atruitt@maynardcooper.com); and Thomas W. Thagard, III (tthagard@maynardcooper.com): 

(1) Statement of Good Standing (Mark Rabin);� 

Time for Ilinois Meter, Inc. to File Motion to 
Quash or to Limit Respondent Counsel's Subpoena Duces Tecum and Subpoena 
Ad Testifcandum; 

(3) Unopposed Motion for Extension of �

(4) (ProposedJ Order Regarding Ilinois Meter, Inc. Deadline to File Motion to Quash or� 
to Limit Mc Wane, Inc.'s Subpoena Duces Tecum and Subpoena Ad Testifcandum,' 
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(5) This Proof of Service. I-~ ~" : ç. . .~,..I ~ .. i "j " "'. 

I also certify that on ths 14th day of March 2012, I caused to besèived one: 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ;::;.. 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA� 



RABIN & MYERS, P.C. 
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 

1300 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET PHONE: 217.544.5000 
SPRINGFIELD, IL 62703 . FAX: 217.544.5017 

MARK RABIN 
JOHN M. MYERS 

March 14,2012 

Direct Dial � 217-544-4006 
amrabin@comcast.net 

The Offce of � the Secretary VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY 
Federal Trade Commission� 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW� 
Washington, DC 20580� 

Re: Docket case # 9351 In the Matter of � McWane, Inc 

Dear Sir/Madame; 

On behalf of non-party Ilinois Meter, Inc., I enclose for fiing the original of the 
following documents: 

I. Unopposed motion for extension of � time to file motion to quash or limit subpoena 
duces tecum. 

2. Proposed order granting said motion. 
3. Proof of service.� 

4. State of good standing. 

I also enclose copies of the listed documents and a self-addressed, stamped envelope. 
Please file stamp the copies as received by your offce and retur them to me. 

;:~
Mark Rabin 

Cc: Hon. D. Michael Chappell 


